STK14C88-3
1
This product conforms to specifications per the
terms of Simtek standard warranty. The product
has completed Simtek internal qualification testing
and has reached production status.
February 2007
Document Control #ML0015 Rev 0.6

February 2007
Document Control #ML0015 Rev 0.6
Commercial and Industrial Ordering Information
Packaging Option
Blank = Tube
TR = Tape and Reel
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial (0 to 70°C)
I = Industrial (-40 to 85°C)
Access Time
35 = 35ns
45 = 45ns
Lead Finish
F = 100% Sn (Matte Tin)
Package
N = Plastic 32-pin 300 mil SOIC
W  =  Plastic 32-pin 600 mil DIP
STK14C88-3   N   F   45   I   TR
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
14
February 2007
Document Control #ML0015 Rev 0.6
STK14C88-3
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description Temperature
STK14C88-3WF35 3.3V 32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM PDIP32-600 Commercial
STK14C88-3WF45 3.3V 32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM PDIP32-600 Commercial
STK14C88-3NF35 3.3V 32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 Commercial
STK14C88-3NF45 3.3V 32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 Commercial
STK14C88-3NF35TR 3.3V 32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 Commercial
STK14C88-3NF45TR 3.3V 32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 Commercial
STK14C88-3WF35I 3.3V 32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM PDIP32-600 Industrial
STK14C88-3WF45I 3.3V 32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM PDIP32-600 Industrial
STK14C88-3NF35I 3.3V 32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 Industrial
STK14C88-3NF45I 3.3V 32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 Industrial
STK14C88-3NF35ITR 3.3V 32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 Industrial
STK14C88-3NF45ITR 3.3V 32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 Industrial
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
15
STK14C88-3
February 2007
Document Control #ML0015 Rev 0.6
Package Diagrams
32-pin 300 mil SOIC Gull Wing
DIM = INCHES
  DIM = mm
MIN
MAX
MIN
MAX ( )
0.006    0.15
0.013    0.32 ( )
0.021    0.53
0.041    1.04 ( )
8 o
0 o
BSC
0.810   20.57
0.822   20.88
 (  )
0.026   0.66
0.032   0.81 ( )
0.004   0.10
0.010   0.25   ( )0.014   0.36
0.020   0.51 ( )
0.086
 0.090
2.18
2.29 ( )
0.090   2.29
0.100   2.54 ( )